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PAY POLICY 12

UNCLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES

ON POLICE/FIRE EMPLOYER PAID RETIREMENT

COMPENSATION SCHEDULE

TITLE DESCRIPTION

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
POLICE/FIRE RATES FOR APPROVED C
CHIEF INVESTIGATOR
DEP CH WRKRS COMP FRAUD INVEST
SR INVESTIGATOR (EA)
INVESTIGATOR (EA)
SUPVG INSURANCE FRAUD INVEST
INSURANCE INVESTIGATOR (EA)
SR WRKRS COMP FRAUD INVST (EA)
SR INVESTIGATOR
INVESTIGATOR (EA)

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
& HUMAN SERVICES
SUPT, NV YOUTH TRAINING CENTER
SUPT, CALIENTE YOUTH CENTER

OFFICE OF THE STATE PUBLIC DEFEN
INVESTIGATOR (EA)

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
DEP DIRECTOR, PUBLIC SAFETY
DIV ADMNR, PAROLE & PROBATION
CHIEF, NEVADA HIGHWAY PATROL
DIV ADMNR, TRAINING
DIV ADMNR, CAPITOL POLICE
DIV ADMNR, INVESTIGATIONS
DIV ADMNR, RECORDS & TECHNOLGY

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
DIRECTOR, CORRECTIONS
MEDICAL DIRECTOR
DEP DIRECTOR, INDUSTRIAL PGMS
DEP DIRECTOR, OPERATIONS SOUTH
DEP DIRECTOR, OPERATIONS NORTH

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION
& NATURAL RESOURCES
DIV ADMNR, FORESTRY

DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE
CHIEF GAME WARDEN

MEDICAL AND RELATED POSITIONS
SR PHYSICIAN (RANGE C) (EA)
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APPROX
ANNUAL
SALARY

69,530
62,122
59,256
56,207
59,256
56,207
59,256
59,256
56,207

83,436
83,436

56,207

105,494
105,494
105,494
91,587
83,436
99,739
95,687

108,850
163,102
99,739
99,739
99,739

91,587

83,436

132,630

EFFECTIVE:

APPROX
BIWEEKLY
SALARY

2,663.
2,380.
2,269.
2,152.
2,269.
2,152.
2,269.
2,269.
2,152.

3,196
3,196

2,152

4,041.
4,041.
4,041.
3,508.
3,196.
3,820.
3,665.

4,170.
6,248.
3,820.
3,820.
3,820.

3,508

3,196

5,081

.00
.00

.80

.80

.00

.60
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RATE

33

28
26
28

28

28
26

39
39

26

52.
8.

47.
47.

43

39

63

.29
29.
.37
.91
.37

75

.37
.37
.91

.95
.95

.91

.52

.52
.86
.95
.76
.82

13
11

76
76

.86

.95

.52

EMPLOYEES ARE ELIGIBLE FOR THE POLICE/FIRE RETIREMENT PLAN IF THEY WERE ON THE POLICE/FIRE RETIREMENT

PLAN PRIOR TO THEIR PROMOTION INTO ONE OF THESE CLASSES.

AN "E"

OVERTIME COMPENSATION. AN "N" DESIGNATES CLASSES ELIGIBLE FOR OVERTIME.

THE CONTRIBUTION RATE FOR MEMBERS OF THE POLICE/FIRE EMPLOYER-PAID RETIREMENT FUND IS 33.50%,

INCLUDES 01.00% FOR THE SPOUSE OPTION.

IN THE OVERTIME COLUMN DESIGNATES CLASSES IN WHICH EMPLOYEES ARE EXCLUDED FROM RECEIVING ANY

WHICH

2009

THIS SCHEDULE WAS DEVELOPED FROM THE REGULAR EMPLOYEE/EMPLOYER-PAID COMPENSATION SCHEDULE BY MULTIPLYING
THE ANNUAL SALARY BY THE FACTOR OF .852248



